2023 Population Estimate

Offense Overview
Offense Total
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared

Group A Crimes per 100,000
population

Arrest Overview
Total Arrests
Adult Arrests
Juvenile Arrests
Unknown Age

Arrests per 100,000 population

Average number offenses/incident

Group B Arrests

Offense

Bad Checks
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations
Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Drunkenness

Family Offenses (Nonviolent)
Liquor Law Violations
Peeping Tom
Trespass of Real Property
All Other Offenses

Total Group B

Connecticut - CT - NIBRS Agency Crime Overview - Mar 2024

3,645,036

1,767

459

25.98 %

48.5

1,540

1,458

82

0

42.2

1.14

Adult Juvenile

0 0
0 0
220 20
273 1
0 0
45 0
1 0
0 0
22 5
530 15
1,091 41

Group A Offenses

Crimes Against Persons

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter
Negligent Manslaughter
Kidnapping/Abduction

Rape

Sodomy

Sexual Assault With An Object

Fondling

Incest

Statutory Rape

Aggravated Assault

Simple Assault

Intimidation

Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude
Crimes Against Property

Arson

Bribery

Burglary/Breaking & Entering
Counterfeiting/Forgery
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
Embezzlement

Extortion/Blackmail

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game
Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud
Impersonation

Welfare Fraud

Wire Fraud

Identity Theft

Hacking/Computer Invasion

Robbery

Pocket-picking

Purse-snatching

Shoplifting

Theft From Building

Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device
Theft From Motor Vehicle

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories
All Other Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Stolen Property Offenses

Crimes Against Society

Drug/Narcotic Violations

Drug Equipment Violations
Betting/Wagering
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling
Gambling Equipment Violations

Sports Tampering

Pornography/Obscene Material
Prostitution

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution
Purchasing Prostitution

Weapon Law Violations

Animal Cruelty

Total Group A Offenses

Offenses (*)

Reported

30
213
103

71

204

55
20
11

15
62

23

258
32

127

27
201
105
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(*) Offenses are counted using the FBI Units of Count for Crime
(**) The 'Arrests' column shows arrests made for incidents during the selected period, regardless of arrest date. Arrest counts for the same period may change over time.

This report is valid as of April 08, 2024 and is subject to change



