	Cor	necticut	- CT - NIBRS Agency Crime Overview - N	lar 2024				
2023 Population Estimate	3,645,036			Offense	Offenses (*)		Arrests (**)	
·			Group A Offenses	Reported	Cleared	Adult	Juvenile	
Offense Overview			Crimes Against Persons					
Offense Total	1,767		Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter	1	0	0	0	
Number Cleared	459		Negligent Manslaughter	1	0	0	0	
			Kidnapping/Abduction	1	1	0	0	
Percent Cleared	25.98 %		Rape	12	0	0	0	
Group A Crimes per 100,000	48.5		Sodomy	0	0	0	0	
population			Sexual Assault With An Object	3	2	1	0	
			Fondling Incest	13	3	0	0	
Arrest Overview		Statutory Rape	0	0	0	0		
Total Arrests	1,540		Aggravated Assault	30	22	17	2	
Adult Arrests	1,458		Simple Assault	213	130	94	18	
			Intimidation	103	54	45	2	
Juvenile Arrests	82		Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts	0	0	0	0	
Unknown Age	0		Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude	0	0	0	0	
Arrests per 100,000 population		42.2	Crimes Against Property					
			Arson	1	1	0	3	
Average number offenses/incident Group B Arrests		1.14	Bribery	0	0	0	0	
	,		Burglary/Breaking & Entering	71	4	5	0	
			Counterfeiting/Forgery	8	2	0	0	
			Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	204	16	6	1	
Offense	Adult	Juvenile	Embezzlement	1	0	0	0	
Bad Checks	0	0	Extortion/Blackmail False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game	3 55	0	0	0	
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations	0	0	Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud	20	0	0	0	
Disorderly Conduct	220	20	Impersonation	11	0	0	0	
Driving Under the Influence	273		Welfare Fraud	1	0	0	0	
Drunkenness	0		Wire Fraud	15	0	0	0	
Family Offenses (Nonviolent)	45	0	Identity Theft	62	0	0	0	
• • •			Hacking/Computer Invasion	2	0	0	0	
Liquor Law Violations	1	0	Robbery	23	3	4	0	
Peeping Tom	0	0	Pocket-picking	1	0	0	0	
Trespass of Real Property	22	5	Purse-snatching	3	0	0	0	
All Other Offenses	530	15	Shoplifting	258	92	99	9	
Total Group B	1,091	41	Theft From Building	32	4	4	0	
			Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device	0	0	0	0	
			Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts (Accessories	127	10	0	0	
			Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories All Other Larceny	27	22	22	0	
			Motor Vehicle Theft	105	8	5	2	
			Stolen Property Offenses	4	3	2	0	
			Crimes Against Society	i i			J	
			Drug/Narcotic Violations	81	49	40	2	
			Drug Equipment Violations	26	20	2	0	
			Betting/Wagering	0	0	0	0	
			Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling	0	0	0	0	
			Gambling Equipment Violations	0	0	0	0	
			Sports Tampering	0	0	0	0	
			Pornography/Obscene Material	5	0	0	0	
			Prostitution	0	0	0	0	
			Assisting or Promoting Prostitution	0	0	0	0	
			Purchasing Prostitution	0	0	0	0	
			Weapon Law Violations	42	22	18	1	
			Animal Cruelty	0	0	0	0	

Total Group A Offenses

1,767

459

367

41

^(*) Offenses are counted using the FBI Units of Count for Crime

^(**) The 'Arrests' column shows arrests made for incidents during the selected period, regardless of arrest date. Arrest counts for the same period may change over time.